R. 76-449

RESOLUTION No. 214214

Adopted on

SEP 101975

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 1, dated June 19, 1975, heretofore
filed in the office of the City Clerk as Document No.
issued in connection with the contract between The City of
San Diego and CLAUDE P. WILLIAMS, INC., for the RESTORATION OF

THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING -~ BALBOA PARK, said contract having

2

been filed in the office of the Cityéélerk as Document

No. 750450, be and the same is hereby approved; and the

change therein set forth, amounting to an increase in the

contract price of $77,161, be and the same is hereby approved.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of $77,161

is hereby authorized out of Capital Outlay Unallocated Reserve

Fund 245 of The City of San Diego, solely and exclusively, for

the restoration of the California Building in Balboa Park.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

7/ John K. Riess, Leputy
JKR:1lc:
8/29/75
Aud.Cert. #7010
Or.Dept. :Engr. &Dev.

MICROFILMED

MAY 18 1978

CC-1265-8 {REV, 1-72)

752699

01574



C!;ZRTIFICATE OF ClTY' AUblTOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forch in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § _/7,161.00 Fund 245 Capital Outlay Unalloc. Reserve
Purpose Change Order No. 1 for necessary increase to contract for Restoration of
F California Bldg. - Balboa Park & also approving grant agreement with State of
Calif. ¥EDept. of Parks & Recr. (See 1472 fo%ta’ )
Auditor and Comprroller of
e = The City of San Diggo, Calif.
L et
~ Dite —August 7 .19 .15 By ‘?7' ’é"‘a"'
£ 5 ‘7
S 9B
| ST fnssiy
o ;: :':';_ CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE
= s =

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actuaily in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbdered.

Not to exceed § 77,161.00 ),4{7‘:4)4?/——

19 75 Auditor and Com?tmller of.

August 7 . a ; :
Dated g The(,?;ty of baglg(égo, Cfillf. j
LA g Al
Job Order "
Resolution No.
Fund 244 Dept. Activity 4503  Object _ 3275 ____ Project No. 211050
Purpose Same as above

Vendor Claude P. Williams, Inc. Nn U—ROFTKM_EB MAYlB‘\gTB

CERTIFICATE NoO. __ 7010

Fou 6C.361 {7.681 214214 . . SEP 10 197% 01'575




RECEIVEN

HeT

P

oy
v

W
i
H

CIT

CC-1278 (REV. 1-73)

<
(3 [ .
. -
Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on SE‘P 10 137 ........... ’
by the following vote:
Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent
Gil Johnson ({ L__] D D
Maureen F. OQ’Connor M D D D
Lee Hubbard % - Od O O
Leon L. Williams {/ O OJ a
Floyd L. Morrow D D D
Bob Martinet dd O O [E/
Jim Ellis [E/ O O |
Jess D. Haro % D D D
Mayor Pete Wilson D D D
AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON ,
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,
{Seal)
EDWARD NIELSEN
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, Califomia .
By mﬂ@m% Deputy.
i3
. [Py
(aw) —-—
v =3
I s
™
4 "4
L=
(V) ~X

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

pomn 214214 L SEP 10 19752; y

MICROFILMED

MAY 181978
| 01576




